# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boise Cascade Corporation	10/29/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boise White Paper, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1111 West Jefferson Street
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83728-0001

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29258468
Application Number:	29259566

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Onew World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7207-66771-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 3

source=66771-02 assign#page1.tif source=66771-02 assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0427

500125965

292584

7H \$80 00

source=66771-02 assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0428

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, PO Box 50, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications (together collectively referred to hereinafter as "THE PATENTS"), as set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENTS together with the inventions covered thereby and any patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENTS as set forth on attached Schedule A and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and including the patentable subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all causes of action, claims and demands, including, without limitation, all claims, payments due and the right to sue related to any past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of THE PATENTS.

Assignment, Patent, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise White Paper, L.L.C. - Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0429

on the date indicated.	
Dated: 10/09/04	By: Duythelatt
•	Name: Guy G. Hurbutt
	Title Vice President
STATE OF Gllinois	)
STATE OF <u>Glanois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>	) ss.
named buy 6. Muslbut	of <u>Orlober</u> , 2004, before me personally came the above- y, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who executed the same of her/his own free will for the purposes set forth
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Maria Luna Cabrera  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2006	Notary Public for Wate of Illiani My Commission expires: 12/16/06
[SEAL]	
ASSIGNEE:  Executed at <u>Chicay</u> October, 2004	
	BOISE WHITE PAPER, L.L.C.
	By:
	Name: 3
	T(tle: ZAID ALSIKAFI VICE PRESIDENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an Authorized Officer of ASSIGNOR has signed her/his name,

Assignment, Patent, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise White Paper, L.L.C. - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0430

## Schedule A

## Assignment, Patent

Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise White Paper, L.L.C.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REMOVING DEBRIS FROM FORMING WIRE	5,354,426	10/11/1994	USA
DRYER FOR PAPER MACHINE	5,729,913	3/24/1998	USA
DRYER FOR PAPER MACHINE	2,212,842	1/15/2002	Canada
PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING	5,225,118	7/6/1993	USA
POLYUREA MICROCAPSULES & PRODUCT THEREFROM			
PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING	192189	6/1/1999	Mexico
POLYUREA MICROCAPSULES AND PRODUCT THEREFROM			
PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING POLYUREA	5,324,584	6/28/1994	USA
MICROCAPSULES AND PRODUCT THEREFROM			
SHIPPING AND DISPLAY CONTAINER	5,950,914	9/14/1999	USA
SOOT BLOWER BEAM	5,353,996	10/11/1994	USA
SOOTBLOWER FRAME AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY	2,127,863	1/19/1999	Canada
Title  CONTAINER AND BLANK THEREFOR  CONTAINER FOR SHIPPING AND STORING	Application No. 29/189,507	Filing Date 9/5/2003	Country USA
PAPER	10/655,643	9/5/2003	USA
CONTAINER FOR SHIPPING AND STORING PAPER	PCT/US03/27977	9/5/2003	PCT
CONTAINER FOR SHIPPING AND STORING PAPER	3749486.1	9/5/2003	EPC
CONTAINER FOR SHIPPING AND STORING PAPER	PI0306575-8	9/5/2003	Brazil
DYE SUBLIMATION TRANSFER MEDIA AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND USING SUCH MEDIA	10/666,991	9/19/2003	USA
ERASABLE PAPER PRODUCT	60/585,874	7/6/2004	USA
ERASABLE RECYCLABLE PAPER PRODUCT	60/548,591	2/26/2004	USA
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	10/324,206	12/19/2002	USA
DETERMINING OUT-OF-PLANE DEFECTS IN A PAPER SAMPLE			
PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING POLYUREA MICROCAPSULES AND PRODUCT THEREFROM	93U2761	7/5/1993	Brazil

Schedule A: Assignment, Patent, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise White Paper, L.L.C. - Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 07/14/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0431